10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

General Manager

District Administrator
Human Resource Director
Finance Director

Deputy Director
Horticulturalist/Parks
Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Landscape Architect/Park

Planner

Administrative
Assistant/Interim Dist. Mgr.
Recreation Supervisor

District Manager

Park Supervisor

Community Service Supervisor.

Transportation Supervisor

District Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

McFarland Recreation and Park
District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

Bear Mountain Recreation and
Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Tehachapi Valley Recreation
and Park District

Department

Administration
Business
Administration
Business
Recreation
Parks
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Planning &
Construction
Administration
Recreation
Office

Parks
Recreation

Recreation

Administration

Total Wages

$179,461

$127,667

$89,556

$86,832

$78,985

$78,279

$76,233

$76,233

$76,233

$75,676

$73,985

$71,901

$71,482

$71,277

$69,211

$68,002

$65,808

Total Retirement

& Health

Contribution
$20,138
$82,275
$20,814
$20,432
$48,745
$19,236
$18,948
$18,948
$18,948
$18,870
$13,724
$50,802
$25,184
$18,254
$17,966

$17,796

$8,880



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Marketing Director

District Manager

Office Manager

Recreation Supervisor

District Manager

Park Technician

District Manager

Maintenance Leadperson

Landscape Leader

Payroll Coordinator

Administrative Assistant

Equipment Operator

Maintenance Technician

Offset Press Technician

Park Technician

Park Technician

Park Technician

Office Specialist

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Tehachapi Valley Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Wasco Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Shafter Recreation and Park
District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Promotions/Support
Services
Administration
Administration
Recreation
Administrative
Recreation
Overhead-Full Time
Maintenance
Recreation

Business

Planning &
Construction

Parks

Parks
Promotions/Support
Services

Parks

Parks

Recreation

Administration

$64,896

$64,168

$62,695

$59,971

$59,771

$59,328

$55,261

$55,243

$52,657

$51,581

$50,337

$46,457

$45,608

$44,939

$44,833

$44,833

$44,833

$44,827

$17,362

$9,587

$17,054

$16,672

$19,191

$11,510

$0

$42,642

$15,648

$15,498

$15.324

$14,780

$11,469

$14,568

$14,552

$14,552

$14,552

$14,522



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Account Clerk Il

Account Clerk II-Revenue

Parks and Recreation Director

Park Technician

Park Technician

Park Technician

Head Cook/Kitchen Manager

General Manager

District Secretary

Maintenance Worker

Office Manager

Park Technician

Facility Coordinator

Business Services Coordinator.

Admin Assistant

Park Technician

Park Technician

Office Specialist-Personnel

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Buttonwillow Recreation and
Park District

Wasco Recreation and Park
District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

Bear Mountain Recreation and
Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

Tehachapi Valley Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Business

Business

Recreation

Parks

Parks

Parks

Recreation

Bwrpd

Administrative

Maintenance

Office

Parks

Business

Business

Administration

Recreation

Parks

Administration

$44,011

$44,011

$43,913

$43,671

$43,613

$42,911

$42,458

$42,356

$42,348

$42,340

$41,864

$41,475

$41,433

$41,349

$40,846

$40,253

$40,131

$39,226

$14,438

$14,438

$14,424

$11,333

$14,382

$14,284

$0

$15,385

$17,972

$33,259

$3,820

$14,082

$35,892

$32,840

$10,783

$13,912

$13,860

$13,768



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Park Maintenance. Supervisor

Maintenance Supervisor

Program Coordinator

Office Specialist

Park Technician

Accountant

Dispatcher

Maintenance Technician

Maintenance Technician

Driver Il

Park Technician

Driver Il

Head Teacher

Office Technician

Driver Il

Desktop Publish Specialist

Office Technician

Maintenance

McFarland Recreation and Park Maintenance/Custodial

District

Wasco Recreation and Park
District

Wasco Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Tehachapi Valley Recreation
and Park District

Maintenance
Administrative
Parks

Parks

Business
Recreation
Parks

Parks
Recreation
Parks
Recreation
Recreation
Administration
Recreation
Promotions/Support
Services

Administration

Maintenance

$39,090

$38,426

$38,036

$37,985

$37,717

$37,161

$37,136

$37,021

$37.014

$36,930

$36,877

$36,733

$36,525

$36,385

$36,088

$36,060

$35,910

$35.880

$13,217

$17,521

$17,496

$13,594

$13,556

$13,288

$10,823

$13,459

$10,867

$13,196

$13,420

$13,360

$0

$13,370

$13,274

$13,324

$13,304

$3,066



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Senior Park Ranger

Driver Il

Park Technician

Cook

Park Technician

Lead Dispatcher

Program Coordinator

Maintenance Worker

Park Technician

Maintenance Worker

Custodian |

Driver |

Office Assistant

Community Service Supervisor.

Groundskeeper |

Maintenance Foreman

Park Maintenance. Tech.

Park Maintenance. Supervisor

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Shafter Recreation and Park
District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

West Side Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

McFarland Recreation and Park

District

Tehachapi Valley Recreation
and Park District

McFarland Recreation and Park

District

Buttonwillow Recreation and
Park District

Parks

Recreation

Parks

Recreation

Parks

Recreation

Overhead-Full Time

Maintenance

Parks

Maintenance

Recreation

Recreation

Business

Recreation

Maintenance/Custodial

Administration

Maintenance/Custodial

Bwrpd

$35,813

$35,530

$35,466

$35,320

$35,275

$35,232

$34,352

$34,229

$34,201

$33,253

$32,642

$32,442

$32,215

$32,162

$32,073

$31,770

$31,386

$31.340

$0

$13,238

$13,242

$13,220

$13,186

$13,190

$0

$29,831

$13,062

$29,419

$12,846

$0

$28,980

$0

$9,505

$4,567

$8,342

$14,000



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Maintenance Worker

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Custodian |

Cook

Park Maintenance.

Park Ranger

Driver |

Groundskeeper

West Side Recreation and Park
District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Buttonwillow Recreation and
Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

North of the River Recreation
and Park District

Maintenance

Parks

Parks

Parks

Recreation

Recreation

Recreation

Bwrpd

Parks

Recreation

Parks

$31,081

$30,385

$30,277

$30,277

$30,277

$29,892

$29,662

$28,976

$28,784

$28,053

$28,001

$27,119

$12,530

$10,395

$12,514

$10,395

$0

$0

$14,858

$12,306

$0

$0



