	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$179,461	\$20,138
2.	District Administrator		West Side Recreation and Park District	Business	\$127,667	\$82,275
3.	Human Resource Director		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$89,556	\$20,814
4.	Finance Director		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Business	\$86,832	\$20,432
5.	Deputy Director		West Side Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$78,985	\$48,745
6.	Horticulturalist/Parks Supervisor		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$78,279	\$19,236
7.	Recreation Supervisor		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$76,233	\$18,948
8.	Recreation Supervisor		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$76,233	\$18,948
9.	Recreation Supervisor		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$76,233	\$18,948
10.	Landscape Architect/Park Planner		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Planning & Construction	\$75,676	\$18,870
11.	Administrative Assistant/Interim Dist. Mgr.		McFarland Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$73,985	\$13,724
12.	Recreation Supervisor		West Side Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$71,901	\$50,802
13.	District Manager		Bear Mountain Recreation and Park District	Office	\$71,482	\$25,184
14.	Park Supervisor		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$71,277	\$18,254
15.	Community Service Supervisor.		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$69,211	\$17,966
16.	Transportation Supervisor		North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$68,002	\$17,796
17.	District Manager		Tehachapi Valley Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$65,808	\$8,880

18.	Marketing Director	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Promotions/Support Services	\$64,896	\$17,362
19.	District Manager	Tehachapi Valley Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$64,168	\$9,587
20.	Office Manager	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$62,695	\$17,054
21.	Recreation Supervisor	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$59,971	\$16,672
22.	District Manager	Wasco Recreation and Park District	Administrative	\$59,771	\$19,191
23.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$59,328	\$11,510
24.	District Manager	Shafter Recreation and Park District	Overhead-Full Time	\$55,261	\$0
25.	Maintenance Leadperson	West Side Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$55,243	\$42,642
26.	Landscape Leader	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$52,657	\$15,648
27.	Payroll Coordinator	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Business	\$51,581	\$15,498
28.	Administrative Assistant	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Planning & Construction	\$50,337	\$15,324
29.	Equipment Operator	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$46,457	\$14,780
30.	Maintenance Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$45,608	\$11,469
31.	Offset Press Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Promotions/Support Services	\$44,939	\$14,568
32.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$44,833	\$14,552
33.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$44,833	\$14,552
34.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$44,833	\$14,552
35.	Office Specialist	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$44,827	\$14,522

36.	Account Clerk II	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Business	\$44,011	\$14,438
37.	Account Clerk II-Revenue	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Business	\$44,011	\$14,438
38.	Parks and Recreation Director	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$43,913	\$14,424
39.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$43,671	\$11,333
40.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$43,613	\$14,382
41.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$42,911	\$14,284
42.	Head Cook/Kitchen Manager	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$42,458	\$0
43.	General Manager	Buttonwillow Recreation and Park District	Bwrpd	\$42,356	\$15,385
44.	District Secretary	Wasco Recreation and Park District	Administrative	\$42,348	\$17,972
45.	Maintenance Worker	West Side Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$42,340	\$33,259
46.	Office Manager	Bear Mountain Recreation and Park District	Office	\$41,864	\$3,820
47.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$41,475	\$14,082
48.	Facility Coordinator	West Side Recreation and Park District	Business	\$41,433	\$35,892
49.	Business Services Coordinator.	West Side Recreation and Park District	Business	\$41,349	\$32,840
50.	Admin Assistant	Tehachapi Valley Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$40,846	\$10,783
51.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$40,253	\$13,912
52.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$40,131	\$13,860
53.	Office Specialist-Personnel	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$39,226	\$13,768

54.	Park Maintenance. Supervisor	McFarland Recreation and Park District	Maintenance/Custodial	\$39,090	\$13,217
55.	Maintenance Supervisor	Wasco Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$38,426	\$17,521
56.	Program Coordinator	Wasco Recreation and Park District	Administrative	\$38,036	\$17,496
57.	Office Specialist	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$37,985	\$13,594
58.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$37,717	\$13,556
59.	Accountant	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Business	\$37,161	\$13,288
60.	Dispatcher	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$37,136	\$10,823
61.	Maintenance Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$37,021	\$13,459
62.	Maintenance Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$37,014	\$10,867
63.	Driver II	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$36,930	\$13,196
64.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$36,877	\$13,420
65.	Driver II	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$36,733	\$13,360
66.	Head Teacher	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$36,525	\$0
67.	Office Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$36,385	\$13,370
68.	Driver II	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$36,088	\$13,274
69.	Desktop Publish Specialist	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Promotions/Support Services	\$36,060	\$13,324
70.	Office Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$35,910	\$13,304
71.	Maintenance	Tehachapi Valley Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$35,880	\$3,066

72.	Senior Park Ranger	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$35,813	\$0
73.	Driver II	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$35,530	\$13,238
74.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$35,466	\$13,242
75.	Cook	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$35,320	\$13,220
76.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$35,275	\$13,186
77.	Lead Dispatcher	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$35,232	\$13,190
78.	Program Coordinator	Shafter Recreation and Park District	Overhead-Full Time	\$34,352	\$0
79.	Maintenance Worker	West Side Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$34,229	\$29,831
80.	Park Technician	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$34,201	\$13,062
81.	Maintenance Worker	West Side Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$33,253	\$29,419
82.	Custodian I	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$32,642	\$12,846
83.	Driver I	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$32,442	\$0
84.	Office Assistant	West Side Recreation and Park District	Business	\$32,215	\$28,980
85.	Community Service Supervisor.	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$32,162	\$0
86.	Groundskeeper I	McFarland Recreation and Park District	Maintenance/Custodial	\$32,073	\$9,505
87.	Maintenance Foreman	Tehachapi Valley Recreation and Park District	Administration	\$31,770	\$4,567
88.	Park Maintenance. Tech.	McFarland Recreation and Park District	Maintenance/Custodial	\$31,386	\$8,342
89.	Park Maintenance. Supervisor	Buttonwillow Recreation and Park District	Bwrpd	\$31,340	\$14,000

90.	Maintenance Worker	West Side Recreation and Park District	Maintenance	\$31,081	\$27,119
91.	Groundskeeper	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$30,385	\$12,530
92.	Groundskeeper	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$30,277	\$10,395
93.	Groundskeeper	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$30,277	\$12,514
94.	Groundskeeper	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$30,277	\$10,395
95.	Custodian I	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$29,892	\$0
96.	Cook	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$29,662	\$0
97.	Park Maintenance.	Buttonwillow Recreation and Park District	Bwrpd	\$28,976	\$14,858
98.	Park Ranger	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$28,784	\$12,306
99.	Driver I	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Recreation	\$28,053	\$0
100.	Groundskeeper	North of the River Recreation and Park District	Parks	\$28,001	\$0